

### August 14, 2023

To,

Manager–CRD, BSE Ltd., Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001	Equity	Scrip Code: 532705 ISIN No.: INE199G01027
Listing Manager, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., 'Exchange Plaza', Bandra Kurla Complex, Dalal Street, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051	Equity	Symbol: JAGRAN ISIN No.: INE199G01027
	NCD	Symbol: JARP24 ISIN No.: INE199G07057

Dear Sir / Madam,

## Sub.: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

This is in reference to the disclosure required under Regulation 30 read with Para B, Part A of Schedule III of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 ("Listing **Regulations**") and pursuant to the revised thresholds in the Policy on criteria for determining materiality of events or information vide SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023, a listed entity, is required to mandatorily disclose material information.

In view of the revised thresholds, details as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with above circular are enclosed herewith as *Annexure-A*.

We will keep you updated in the aforesaid matter.

The said information will also be uploaded on the corporate website of the Company (<u>www.jplcorp.in</u>), on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com).

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking You,

For Jagran Prakashan Limited

(Amit Jaiswal) Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary

Encl.: As Above

CIN : L22219UP1975PLC004147 E-mail : jpl@jagran.com Registered Office 2, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur 208 005, Uttar Pradesh, India PRINT OUT OF HOME ACTIVATION MOBILE ONLINE



### Annexure-A

## I. <u>Ře. M/s. Jagran Prakashan Limited v. Shri Dinesh Chandra Sharma [Writ-C No. 25392/2023]</u>

Name(s) of the opposing party / parties	Shri Dinesh Chandra Sharma, State of U.P. Presiding Officer, Labour Court, G. B. Nagar, Assistant Labour Commissioner, G.B. Nagar, Dy. Labour Commissioner, G.B. Nagar District Magistrate/ District Collector, G.B. Nagar Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Dadri
Court/ Tribunal/Agency where litigation is filed	Allahabad High Court
Brief details of dispute/litigation	The Writ Petition is filed against the orders dated 21.07.2018, 15.02.2021, 12.07.2021, 21.09.2021, 09.05.2022, 11.10.2022, 07.11.2022 and 04.01.2023 in Adjudication Case No. 555/2018 passed by the Respondent No. 3 (Presiding Officer, Labour Court, G. B. Nagar) and notice dated 19.07.2023 issued by Respondent No. 6 and 7 (District Magistrate/ District Collector, G.B. Nagar and Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Dadri respectively) attaching the bank account of the Petitioner in Central Bank of India, Sector 63, Noida. By way of the Impugned Orders, the Respondent No. 3 has purportedly adjudicated upon Adjudication Case No. 555/2018 and erroneously accepted the claims of the Respondent No. 1 (Dinesh Chandra Sharma) under the Working Journalists, and Other Newspaper Employees (Conditions of Service) and Miscellaneous Provisions Act, 1955. Hence, the Writ Petition.
Expected financial implications, if any, due to compensation, penalty etc.	Rs 27,02,703
Quantum of claims if any	Rs 27,02,703.
Impact on business operations	There has been no material impact on the business operations of JPL since the filing of the Petition.

CIN : L22219UP1975PLC004147 E-mail : jpl@jagran.com Registered Office 2, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur 208 005, Uttar Pradesh, India PRINT OUT OF HOME ACTIVATION MOBILE

ONLINE



# II. <u>Re. M/s. Jagran Prakashan Limited v. Shri Amar Kumar Singh and 4 Others [CMRA No. 351/</u>2023]

Name(s) of the opposing party / parties	Shri Amar Kumar Singh, State of U.P. through Secretary, Ministry of Labour, Lucknow, Presiding Officer Labour Court, G B Nagar, Additional Labor Commissioner, G B Nagar.
Court/ Tribunal/Agency where litigation is filed	Allahabad High Court.
Brief details of dispute/litigation	<ul> <li>The instant review application is filed against the Judgment dated 27.04.2023 in Writ-C No. 23212 of 2021 and Writ-C No.10419 of 2023. By way of the Impugned Judgement, the Writ Petitions were dismissed with cost of INR 25,000/</li> <li>The Writ Petition 10419 of 2023 arises from the proceedings before the Labour Commissioner, G.B Nagar in Adjudication Case No. 678 of 2018. The Applicant also preferred another Writ Petition being Writ – C No. 23212 of 2021 in relation to a separate set of proceedings being Adjudication No. 584 of 2018.</li> <li>The review application was listed for hearing on 11.08.2023. The Court has reserved the order in the said review application.</li> </ul>
Expected financial implications, if any, due to compensation, penalty etc.	Rs.11,59,00,796
Quantum of claims if any	Rs.11,59,00,796
Impact on business operations	There has been no material impact on the business operations of JPL since the filing of the Petition.

Jagran Prakashan Ltd Jagran Building, 2 Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur 208 005 T +91 512 3941300 F +91 512 2298040, 2216972 www.jagran.com www.jplcorp.in CIN : L22219UP1975PLC004147 E-mail : jpl@jagran.com Registered Office 2, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur 208 005, Uttar Pradesh, India



## III. <u>Re. Amar Kumar Singh v. State of UP and 4 Others [Writ-C No. 21964/2023]</u>

Name(s) of the opposing party / parties	Shri Amar Kumar Singh
Court/ Tribunal/Agency where litigation is filed	Allahabad High Court
Brief details of dispute/litigation	Amar Singh, one of the employees, has filed a Writ Petition before the Allahabad High Court inter alia seeking expeditious enforcement of the order dated 07.11.2022 of the labour court. The said writ petition is also pending.
Expected financial implications, if any, due to compensation, penalty etc.	11,59,00,796
Quantum of claims, if any	Rs.11,59,00,796.00
Impact on business operations	There has been no material impact on the business operations of JPL since the filing of the Petition.

OUT OF HOME ACTIVATION MOBILE ONLINE

PRINT

Jagran Prakashan Ltd Jagran Building, 2 Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur 208 005 T +91 512 3941300 F +91 512 2298040, 2216972 www.jagran.com www.jplcorp.in CIN : L22219UP1975PLC004147 E-mail : jpl@jagran.com Registered Office 2, Sarvodaya Nagar, Kanpur 208 005, Uttar Pradesh, India